Incident Date Report Number

2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023

RMP23-000427

RMP23-000428

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
62/MAG

APPROX LOC: 5016
CARRIAGEWAY DR

62/ARB
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2302 ALGONQUIN RD

MCCONNOR PKWY / E
GOLF RD

4403 WEBER DR
ARBOR DR/ LONGTREE
CT

ARBOR DR / LONGTREE
CT

4738 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3000
CENTRAL RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2508 ALGONQUIN RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
APPROX LOC: HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 2881
CENTRAL RD

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF
RD

3600 BERDNICK ST

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
ARREST ON WARRANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISPUTE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/15/2023 2:20:04 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023
2/14/2023

2/14/2023

2/14/2023

RMP23-000429

RMP23-000430

RMP23-000431

RMP23-000432

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3975 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2121 EUCLID AVE

3305 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4432 HOOVER ST
2901 CENTRAL RD
5153 NEW WILKE RD
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
3208 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR
2508 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

LAT: <42.065963> LONG:
<-88.017461>

APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE
LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:4308
PEACOCK LN

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

4728 ARBOR DR

Incident
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/15/2023 2:20:04 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/14/2023 RMP23-000432 4728 ARBOR DR INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023 2315 BROCKWAY ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023 WEBER DR / CEDAR ST HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/15/2023 2:20:04 PM



