



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		62/MAG	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 5016 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2023		62/ARB	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
2/14/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023	RMP23-000427	2302 ALGONQUIN RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/14/2023		MCCONNOR PKWY / E GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/14/2023		4403 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2023		ARBOR DR / LONGTREE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/14/2023		ARBOR DR / LONGTREE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/14/2023	RMP23-000428	4738 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2023		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC: HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 2881 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/14/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	DISPUTE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2023		3975 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023	RMP23-000429	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		3305 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		4432 HOOVER ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2023	RMP23-000430	2901 CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2023		5153 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/14/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023	RMP23-000431	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/14/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/14/2023		LAT: <42.065963> LONG: <-88.017461>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:4308 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2023	RMP23-000432	4728 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2023	RMP23-000432	4728 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		2315 BROCKWAY ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2023		WEBER DR / CEDAR ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT